MTW PHA AND FIELD OFFICE LIST

	PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY
	HUD FIELD OFFICE

	ATLANTA HOUSING AUTHORITY

230 John Wesley Dobbs Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30303

Executive Director: Renee Glover

Primary Contact: Renee Bentley

Phone: 404-817-7213
Fax: 404-332-0101

Email: renee.bentley@atlantahousing.org
	GEORGIA STATE OFFICE

Five Points Plaza Building

40 Marietta Street

Atlanta, GA 30303

Director: Boyce Norris Jr. 

Phone: 404- 331-4766, x2434

Fax: 404-331-1022 

	CAMBRIDGE HOUSING AUTHORITY
675 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02139

Executive Director: Greg Russ 

Primary Contact: Tory Gunsolley

Phone: 617-520-6336
Fax: 617 520-6306

Email: tgunsolley@cambridge-housing.org
	MASSACHUSETTS STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing, Thomas P. O’Neill Fed. Bldg. 
10 Causeway Street
Room 553
Boston, MA 02222-1092

Deputy Director: Donna Ayala
Phone: 617-520-6306
Fax 617-565-7305
Email: Donna_J._Ayala@hud.gov

	CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY

626 West Jackson Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60661

Web address: http://www.thecha.org
Executive Director:  Terry Peterson
Phone: 312-742-8053

Main Phone: 312-742-8500
Fax: 312-999-1997

Primary Contact: Kelly Keyes

Interim Director, MAP

Phone: 312-742-2989

Fax: 312-454-5883 

Email: kkeyes@thecha.org
	CHICAGO OFFICE

Office of Public Housing
Ralph Metcalfe Federal Building
77 West Jackson Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60604-3507

Director: Linford Coleman

Phone: 312-353-6236, ext.2300
Fax: 312-886-4060
Email: Linford_Coleman@hud.gov



	DELAWARE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

18 The Green 

Dover, DE 19901

Web address: http://www2.state.de.us.dsha
Executive Director: Saundra Ross Johnson

Primary Contact: Ed Strauss

Phone: 302-739-7419x101

Fax: 302-739-7423

Email: ed@dsha.state.de.us
	PENNSYLVANIA STATE OFFICE

Office of Public Housing, The Wanamaker Bldg. 

100 Penn Square East

Philadelphia, PA 19107-3300

Director: Malinda Roberts

Phone: 215-656-0576, ext. 3308

Fax: 215-656-3424

Email: Malinda_Roberts@hud.gov




	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HOUSING AUTHORITY

1133 N. Capitol Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002-7561

Web address: http://www.dchousing. org/index.html
Executive Director: Michael Kelly

Primary Contact: Adrianne Todman

Phone: 202-535-1515

Fax: 202-535-1740

Email: atodman@dchousing.org
	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA OFFICE

820 First Street, NE

Suite 450

Washington, DC  20002-4205
Program Center Coordinator: Lee Palman

Phone: 202-275-9200, x3175
Fax: 202-275-6690
Email: Lee_Palman@hud.gov

	GREENE METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 

538 North Detroit Street
Xenia, OH 45385 

Web address:
http://www.co.greene.oh.us/fcf/greenemet.htm
Executive Director: Susan Stiles
Primary Contact: Susan Stiles

Phone: 937-376-2908

Fax: 937-376-2487

Email: sstiles@gmha.siscom.net
	CLEVELAND AREA OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
1350 Euclid Avenue, Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH 44115-1815

Director: Thomas Marshall 

Phone: 216-522-4058, x7120
Fax: 216-522-2975
Email: Thomas_S._Marshall@hud.gov

	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF HIGH POINT 
500 East Russell Avenue
High Point, NC 27261 

Web Address: http://www.hpha.net

Executive Director:  Robert L. Kenner

Primary Contact: Robert L. Kenner
Phone: 336-887-2661

Fax: 336-887-2463

Email: 
	NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE
Office of Public Housing, Koger Bldg. 
2306 West Meadowview Road 
Greensboro, NC 27407-3707 


Director: Michael Williams

Phone: 336-547-4038
Fax: 336-547-4129
Email: Michael_A._Williams@hud.gov


	KEENE HOUSING AUTHORITY 
105 Castle Street

Keene, NH 03431

Web Address: http://www.kha.org/

Executive Director: P. Curtis Hiebert

Primary Contact: P. Curtis Hiebert

Phone: 603-352-6161

Fax: 603-352-6845

Email:chiebert@kha.org 
	MASSACHUSETTS STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing

Thomas P. O’Neill Fed. Bldg. 
10 Causeway Street
Room 553
Boston, MA 02222-1092


Deputy Director: Donna Ayala 

Phone: 617-520-6306

Fax: 617-565-7305
Email: Donna_J._Ayala@hud.gov

	KING COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY
600 Andover Park West

Tukwila, WA 98188

Web Address: http://www.kcha.org/
Executive Director:  Steve Norman

Primary Contact: Ashley Lommers-Johnson

Phone: 206-574-1188

Fax: 206-574-1104

Email: AshleyL@kcha.org
	WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
909 First Avenue
Suite 360
Seattle, WA 98104-1000


Director: Harlan Stewart

Phone: 206-220-6222
Fax: 206-220-5255

Email: Harlan_Stewart@hud.gov


	LAWRENCE-DOUGLASS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

1600 Haskell Avenue
Lawrence, KS 66044-4399 

Web Address http://www.ldcha.org/index2.htm

Executive Director: Barbara Huppee
Primary Contact: Barbara Huppee

Phone: 785-842-8110

Fax: 785-842-9596

Email: bhuppee@ldcha.org
	KANSAS/MISSOURI STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing

Gateway Tower II 
400 State Avenue 
Kansas City, KS 66101-2406 


Director: Andrew Boeddeker

Phone: 913- 551-5582
Fax: 913-551-6981

Email: Andrew_Boeddeker@hud.gov


	LINCOLN HOUSING AUTHORITY 

5700 R Street
Lincoln, NE 68505

Web Address: http://www.l-housing.com/

Executive Director: Larry Potratz

Primary Contact: Doug Marthaler
Phone: 402-467-2371
Fax: 402-467-5900

Email: dougm@l-housing.com
	NEBRASKA STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
10909 Mill Valley Road 
Omaha, NE 68154-3955

Program Center Coordinator: Debra L. Lingwall
Phone: 402-492-3137
Fax: 402-492-3136

Email: Debra_L._Lingwall@hud.gov 



	LOUISVILLE METRO HOUSING AUTHORITY

420 S. 8th Street

Louisville, KY 40203

Web Address: http://www.hal1.org/

Executive Director: Tim Barry

Primary Contact: Kathleen O’Neil

Phone: 502-569-4505

Fax: 502-569-3459

Email: oneil@hal1.org
	KENTUCKY STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing

Gene Snyder Courthouse

601 West Broadway

First Floor

Louisville, KY 40202-1044

Director: Arthur Wasson

Phone: 502-582-6163 ext. 370

Fax: 502-582-6558

Email: Art_L._Wasson@hud.gov 




	MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
1 Congress Street, 10th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114

Web address: http://www.state.ma/us/dhcd/default.htm

Executive Director: Jane Wallis Gumble

Primary Contact: Leslie Gleason

Phone: 617-727-4130 x353

Fax: 617_727-7891

Email: Leslie.Gleason@state.ma.us


	MASSACHUSETTS STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing, Thomas P. O’Neill Fed. Bldg. 
10 Causeway Street
Room 553
Boston, MA 02222-1092


Deputy Director: Donna Ayala

Phone: 617-565-5197
Fax: 617-565-7305

Email: Donna_J._Ayala@hud.gov
 

	MINNEAPOLIS PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY 

1001 Washington Avenue North

Minneapolis, MN 55401-1043

Web Address: http://www.mphaonline.org
Executive Director: Cora McCorvey

Primary Contact: Jan Hughes

Phone: 612-342-1229

Fax: 612-342-1407

Email: jhughes@mplspha.org
	MINNESOTA STATE OFFICE
Office of Public Housing 

Kinnard Financial Center 
220 South Second Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2195 


Director: Diane Cmiel

Phone: 612-370-3135 x2221
Fax: 612-370-3003

Email: Diane_Cmiel@hud.gov




	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN

360 Orange Street
New Haven, CT 06509-1912


Executive Director: 

Primary Contact: Noemi Santana

Phone: 203-498-8800

Fax: 203-497-9345

Email: nsantana@hanh-ct.org
	HARTFORD OFFICE
Office of Public Housing, One Corporate Center
Hartford, CT 06103-3220

Director: Betty Jones
Phone: 860-240-4844
Fax: 860-240-4850

Email: Betty_Jones@hud.gov
TROUBLED AGENCY RECOVERY CENTER

1350 Euclid Avenue, Suite 900

Cleveland, OH 44115

Director: Patricia Needham

Phone: 216-552-5300

Email: Patricia_A._Needham@hud.gov

	OAKLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY

1619 Harrison St.                       

Oakland, CA 94612

Web Address: www.oakha.org

Executive Director: Jon Gresley
Primary Contact: David Lipsetz 

Phone: (510) 874-1511

Fax: (510) 874-1674

Email: DLipsetz@Oakha.org
	CALIFORNIA STATE OFFICE
Office of Public Housing
Federal Office Building
450 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Director: Thomas Marshall

Phone: (415) 436-6550

Fax: (415) 436-6446

Email: Thomas_S._Marshall@hud.gov

	PHILADELPHIA HOUSING AUTHORITY

125 South 23rd Street

Philadelphia, PA  19103

Web Address: http://www.pha.phila.org
Executive Director:  Carl R. Greene

Primary Contact:  Carl R. Greene

Phone: (215) 684-4174

Fax: 215-684-4163
	PENNSYLVANIA STATE OFFICE 

Office of Public Housing, Wanamaker Bldg.

100 Penn Square East

Pennsylvania, PA 19107-3380

Director:  Malinda Roberts

Phone: (215) 656-0576, x3308
Fax: (215) 656-3424

Email: Malinda_Roberts@hud.gov

	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH

200 Ross Street, 9th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA  15219

Web Address: http://www.hacp.org/
Executive Director: Keith Kinard

Primary Contact:  Michael Shealey

Phone: (412) 456-5075

Fax: 412-456-5259

Email: Michael.Shealey@hacp.org
	PITTSBURGH AREA OFFICE

Office of Public Housing

339 6th Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2507

Director: James Cassidy

Phone: (412) 644-6523
Fax: (412) 644-5486 

Email: James_D._Cassidy@hud.gov

	PORTAGE METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 

2832 State Route 59
Ravenna, OH 44266 

Web Address: http://www.portagehousing.org/


Executive Director: Christie Anderson

Primary Contact: Pamela Nation
Phone: 330-297-1489 x242

Fax: 330-297-6295

Email: pmha@aol.com
	CLEVELAND AREA OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing

1350 Euclid Avenue 
Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH 44115-1815 


Director: Thomas Marshall

Phone: 216-522-4058, x7120
Fax: 216-522-7100
Email: Thomas_S._Marshall@hud.gov



	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND

135 S. W. Ash Street

Portland, OR 97204

Web Address: http://www.porthouse.org/
Executive Director: Steve Rudman

Primary Contact: Harry Nussbaum

Phone: 503-802-8471

Fax: 503-802-8489

Email: haroldn@hapdx.org
	OREGON STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 

400 Southwest Sixth Avenue 

Suite 700

Portland, OR 97204-1596

Program Center Coordinator: Elizabeth Santone

Phone: 503-326-2619

Fax: 503-326-4065

Email: Elizabeth_Santone@hud.gov


	SAN ANTONIO HOUSING AUTHORITY 

818 South Flores Street
San Antonio, TX 78204 

Web Address:
http://www.saha.org/
Executive Director: Henry Alvarez, III

Primary Contact: Alicia Walter 
Phone: 210-220-3344, ext.4

Fax: 210-242-3872

Email: alicia_walter@saha.org
	SAN ANTONIO AREA OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
Washington Square Bldg.
800 Dolorosa Street 
San Antonio, TX 78270-4563 


Director: Diana Armstrong

Phone: 210-475-6865
Fax 210-472-6816
Email: Diana_Armstrong@hud.gov

	SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION 

650 Gateway Center Way, Suite D
San Diego, CA 92102 

Web Address: http://www.sdhc.net/

Executive Director: Elizabeth "Betsy" Morris
Primary Contact:  Ralene Friend
Phone: 619-231-9400 x7531

Phone Direct: 619-578-7454
Fax: 619-578-7454
Email: ralenef@sdhc.org
	LOS ANGELES AREA OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
611 West 6th Street 
Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3127 


Director: Bob Cook

Phone: 213-894-8000 x3500
Fax 213-894-8125
Email: Bob_W._Cook@hud.gov


	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

264 Harbor Blvd.

Belmont, CA 94002

Web Address: http://www.co.sanmateo.ca.us/smc/department/home/0,,15587525_17488560_20735837,00.html

Executive Director: Steve Cervantes
Primary Contact: Frank Salmeron

Phone: 650-802-3398

Fax: 650-802-2373

Email: fsalmeron@co.sanmateo.ca.us
	CALIFORNIA STATE OFFICE
Office of Public Housing 

450 Golden Gate Avenue

Ninth Floor

San Francisco, CA 94102-3448

Interim Director: Thomas Marshall

Phone: (415) 436-6550

Fax: (415) 436-6446

Email: Thomas_S._Marshall@hud.gov

	SEATTLE HOUSING AUTHORITY

120 Sixth Ave. North

Seattle, WA 98109

Web Address: http://www.sea-pha.org/


Executive Director: Tom Tierney
Primary Contact: Ann-Marie Lindboe

Phone: 206-615-3555

Fax: 206-615-3539

Email: alindboe@sea-pha.org
	WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 
909 First Avenue
Suite 360
Seattle, WA 98104-1000


Director: Harlan Stewart

Phone: 206-220-6222
Fax: 206-220-5255

Email: Harlan_Stewart@hud.gov


	TULARE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

5140 W Cypress

Visalia, CA 93277

Web address: http://www.hatc.net/default.htm

Executive Director: Tim Sciaqua

Primary Contact: Margaret Lowe
Phone: 209-627-3700x117

Fax: 559-733-0169

Email: HATCmaggie@aol.com
	CALIFORNIA STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing 

459 Golden Gate Avenue

Ninth Floor

San Francisco, CA 94102-3448

Interim Director: Thomas Marshall

Phone: (415) 436-6550

Fax: (415) 436-6446

Email: Thomas_S._Marshall@hud.gov

	VANCOUVER HOUSING AUTHORITY

2500 Main Street

Vancouver, WA 98661

Web Address: http://vhausa.com/

Executive Director: Kurt Creager

Primary Contact: Alice Doyle

Phone: 360-694-2501

Fax: 360-694-8369

Email: aporter@vhause.com


	OREGON STATE OFFICE 
Office of Public Housing

400 Southwest Sixth Avenue 

Suite 700

Portland, OR 97204-1596

Program Center Coordinator: Elizabeth Santone

Phone: 503-326-2619

Fax 503-326-4065

Email: Elizabeth_Santone@hud.gov
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